TIS/MADRID ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.0 Stylesheet Version v1.0

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	APPLICATION NUMBER 79010058
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TYCO ELECTRONICS SERVICES GmbH	06/20/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Elo Touch Solutions, Inc.
Address:	301 Constitution Drive Menio Park, CA 94025
Country:	US
Entity Type:	A Delaware Corporation
Entity Country:	Delaware, United States of America

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Correspondent Name: Elo Touch Solutions, Inc.

Address: 301 Constitution Drive

Menio Park, CA 94025

Country: US

TRADEMARK REEL: 004860 FRAME: 0291

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 004860 FRAME: 0292

RECORDED: 09/14/2012